

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SS6K106A

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 6 drawers & upstand - 1000x600mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers and Upstand 1000x600mm

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers and Upstand. This high-quality stainless steel cabinet is designed to meet the needs of professional kitchens and food service environments. It features six spacious drawers and is suitable for a variety of storage solutions.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that the cabinet is placed on a stable, level surface to prevent tipping. Do not overload the drawers beyond their capacity.
- Usage: This cabinet is designed for indoor use only. Do not expose it to extreme temperatures or direct flame.
- Child Safety: Keep the cabinet out of reach of children. Do not allow children to play with the drawers.
- Cleaning: Always unplug any electrical appliances stored in the cabinet before cleaning to avoid electric shock.
- Maintenance: Inspect the cabinet regularly for signs of wear or damage. Do not attempt repairs unless you are qualified to do so.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SS6K106A
- Dimensions: 1000mm x 600mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Number of Drawers: 6
- Upstand Height: Standard height for convenience
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel for easy cleaning and hygiene
- Load Capacity per Drawer: 30 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging, ensuring that all components are accounted for.
2. Location: Select a location for the cabinet that is flat, stable, and not exposed to direct moisture.
3. Positioning: Place the cabinet in the desired location. Ensure that it is level using a spirit level; adjust the feet if necessary.
4. Securing: If required, secure the cabinet to the wall using appropriate hardware to prevent tipping.
5. Final Check: Check all drawers and ensure they open and close smoothly before use.

5. Operation

- Using the Drawers: Pull the drawer handles to open and push in gently to close. Avoid slamming the drawers to prolong their lifespan.
- Load Management: Distribute weight evenly between drawers for optimal stability and to prevent damage.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Use soft cloths with warm soapy water to clean the cabinet exterior and interior. Avoid abrasive cleaners that can scratch the stainless steel.
- Sanitization: Periodically sanitize the drawers to maintain hygiene, especially if used for food storage.
- Maintenance Checks: Regularly check for loose screws, hinges, and drawer functionality. Tighten or replace as needed.

7. Troubleshooting

- Drawers Sticking: If a drawer is sticking, check for obstructions or ensure that it is properly aligned.
- Rust Formation: If any rust appears, clean the affected area immediately and treat it with stainless steel cleaner to prevent further rusting.
- Wobbly Cabinet: If the cabinet is wobbling, adjust the leveling feet until it is stable.

8. Disposal

When no longer in use, the cabinet should be disposed of in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. Metal components can often be recycled, so consult with your local recycling center for proper disposal guidelines.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for using the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 6 Drawers and Upstand. We hope you enjoy its functionality and design in your kitchen or workspace.

DE DEUTSCH

Produkt Handbuch für Premium Schubladenschrank mit 6 Schubladen und Aufsatz 1000x600mm (Modell SS6K106A)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Premium Schubladenschanks mit 6 Schubladen und Aufsatz. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine effiziente und funktionale Lagerlösung in gewerblichen Küchen zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie die folgende Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Gerät sicher und effektiv nutzen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Achten Sie stets auf Ihre persönliche Sicherheit und die Sicherheit anderer.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank stabil auf einer ebenen Unterlage steht, um Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie Kinder und unbefugte Personen von dem Produkt fern.
- Vermeiden Sie das Heben oder Bewegen des geschlossenen Schanks, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei elektrischen Komponenten beachten Sie die entsprechenden Sicherheitsvorkehrungen.
- Bereiten Sie den Bereich um das Produkt vor, damit keine Gefahr von Stürzen oder Verletzungen besteht.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

Modell: SS6K106A

Abmessungen: 1000 x 600 mm

Material: Edelstahl

Anzahl der Schubladen: 6

Maximale Tragfähigkeit pro Schublade: 25 kg

Oberflächenfinish: gebürstet

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vor der Montage vorhanden sind.
- Legen Sie die Komponenten auf eine saubere, flache Oberfläche.
- Befestigen Sie die Füße an der Unterseite des Schanks mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben.
- Positionieren Sie den Schrank an einem stabilen, ebenen Ort.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob der Schrank sicher steht, bevor Sie ihn beladen.
- Vermeiden Sie eine direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um Verfärbungen des Materials zu verhindern.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie die Schubladen vorsichtig und ziehen Sie sie nicht über ihre maximale Tragfähigkeit hinaus.
- Verwenden Sie den Schrank in einem kühlen, trockenen Bereich ohne extreme Temperaturen oder Feuchtigkeit.
- Bei Bedarf können die Schubladen herausgenommen und gereinigt werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Schrank regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Chemikalien, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Teile auf Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie sie bei Bedarf.
- Halten Sie die Schubladen auf gängigen Schienen frei, um ihre Funktionalität zu gewährleisten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schublade lässt sich nicht öffnen.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schublade überladen ist oder ob etwas sie blockiert.
- Problem: Der Schrank wackelt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Standfestigkeit und justieren Sie die Füße.
- Problem: Materialbeschädigung.
Lösung: Bei äußerlichen Beschädigungen z. B. Lackabplatzungen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metallstoffen. Trennen Sie die Materialien und bringen Sie sie zu den entsprechenden Recyclingstellen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Beschwerden kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Premium Lade Kast met 6 Lades en Opstand 1000x600mm SS6K106A

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Premium Lade Kast met 6 Lades en Opstand. Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik en biedt een optimale oplossing voor de opslag van materialen in keukens, restaurants en andere horecagelegenheden.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Voorkom overbelasting van de lades. Elke lade heeft een maximale belasting die niet overschreden mag worden.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen bij het openen van de lades om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Houd kinderen en huisdieren weg van de kast wanneer deze in gebruik is.
- Volg altijd de veiligheidsinstructies en gebruik het product alleen voor zijn bedoelde doeleinden.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SS6K106A
- Afmetingen: 1000x600mm
- Aantal lades: 6
- Materiaal: RVS (Roestvrij staal)
- Gewicht: 80 kg
- Kleur: Zilver
- Max. belasting per lade: 30 kg

4. Installatie en Opstelling

1. Plaats de kast op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
2. Controleer of de kast waterpas staat. Pas indien nodig de poten aan.
3. Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte rondom de kast is voor ventilatie en gemakkelijke toegang.
4. Bevestig de kast aan de muur indien nodig voor extra stabiliteit, gebruik hiervoor geschikte bevestigingsmaterialen.
5. Controleer alle verbindingen en bevestigingen voordat u de kast in gebruik neemt.

5. Bediening

- Open de lades voorzichtig en sluit ze volledig om te zorgen dat ze goed vergrendeld zijn.
- Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op de kast zelf om te voorkomen dat deze omvalt.
- Gebruik geen geweld bij het openen van de lades.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Veeg de kast regelmatig af met een zachte, vochtige doek om vuil en vlekken te verwijderen.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of borstels die het oppervlakte kunnen krassen.
- Controleer regelmatig de lades en schuifmechanismen op een correcte werking en smer ze indien nodig met een geschikte olie.
- Zorg ervoor dat er geen etensresten of vuil in de hoeken van de kast blijven zitten.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade schuift moeilijk.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en reinig het schuifmechanisme.
- Probleem: De kast wiebelt.
Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is en pas de poten aan indien nodig.
- Probleem: De lade valt uit.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lade correct is ingevoegd en dat de bevestigingsmiddelen niet los zijn.

8. Afvoer

Wanneer het product niet meer gebruikt kan worden, zorg er dan voor dat het op de juiste manier wordt weggegooid. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor het juiste afvoerbeleid van roestvrij stalen producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen en ondersteuning bereikt u ons via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en voor het kiezen van onze Premium Lade Kast. Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw product.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete Premium con 6 Cajones y Resalto 1000x600mm (SS6K106A)

1. Información General

El Gabinete Premium SS6K106A es un mueble de almacenamiento robusto y funcional, diseñado para uso comercial en la industria de la hostelería. Su construcción de acero inoxidable proporciona durabilidad y facilidad de limpieza, ideal para entornos de trabajo exigentes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este gabinete está destinado únicamente para almacenamiento de utensilios y equipos de cocina. Evite el uso para cualquier otro propósito.
- **Carga Máxima:** No exceda la carga máxima de cada cajón, que es de 25 kg.
- **Manipulación:** Siempre use guantes de protección al manipular el gabinete.
- **Superficie de Trabajo:** Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté instalado sobre una superficie nivelada para evitar volcamientos.
- **Cuidado con Esquinas:** Maneje el gabinete con cuidado para evitar golpes con esquinas afiladas.
- **Mantenimiento:** Realice mantenimiento regular para evitar problemas de funcionamiento.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** SS6K106A
- **Dimensiones:** 1000mm x 600mm
- **Material:** Acero Inoxidable
- **Número de Cajones:** 6
- **Dibujo Credenciales:** Diseño con resalto para optimización del espacio de trabajo
- **Uso:** Ideal para cocinas comerciales y entornos de restauración

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el gabinete de su embalaje, asegurándose de que todos los componentes estén disponibles.
2. Coloque el gabinete en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que la superficie esté nivelada.
3. Use un nivel para verificar que no haya inclinaciones. Ajuste las patas del gabinete según sea necesario.
4. Si el gabinete cuenta con sistema de fijación, asegúrelo a la pared para mayor estabilidad.
5. Verifique que los cajones se muevan suavemente, realizando ajustes si es necesario.

5. Operación

- Los cajones están diseñados para abrir y cerrar suavemente. Para un funcionamiento óptimo, no sobrecargue los cajones.
- Para acceder al contenido, tire del mango de cada cajón. Asegúrese de regresar los cajones a su posición cuando no se utilicen.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el exterior y los cajones con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. No use productos químicos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Inspeccione periódicamente los cajones para asegurar que los rieles de deslizamiento estén limpios y en buen estado.
- Realice una limpieza profunda al menos una vez al mes.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Cajones que no se deslizan:** Verifique la acumulación de residuos en los rieles y límpielos.
- **Desnivelación del Gabinete:** Asegúrese de utilizar las patas ajustables y que la base esté nivelada.
- **Cajones atascados:** Retire los objetos que puedan estar bloqueando el movimiento del cajón.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, el gabinete debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos de metales. Póngase en contacto con un centro de reciclaje adecuado para garantizar su correcta disposición.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Cabinet de Tiroirs Premium avec 6 Tiroirs et Rehaussement 1000x600mm (SS6K106A)

1. Informations Générales

Ce cabinet de tiroirs premium est conçu pour un usage professionnel en cuisine, offrant une solution de rangement fonctionnelle et efficace. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, il combine durabilité et esthétique moderne, idéal pour les environnements de travail exigeants.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit doit être utilisé uniquement dans des environnements de cuisine professionnels. Ne pas l'utiliser en dehors de son objectif prévu.
- Surfaces brûlantes : Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes pour réduire le risque de brûlures.
- Équipements électriques : S'assurer que tous les appareils électriques reliés au produit sont conformes aux normes de sécurité en vigueur.
- Charge maximale : Ne dépassez pas la capacité de charge maximale des tiroirs pour éviter les défaillances structurelles.
- Nettoyage en toute sécurité : Débranchez les appareils et laissez refroidir avant de nettoyer. Utilisez uniquement des produits de nettoyage non corrosifs.
- Enfants et animaux : Gardez les enfants et les animaux domestiques éloignés lors de l'utilisation de cet appareil.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 1000 mm (L) x 600 mm (P) x hauteur variable
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs : 6
- Poignées : En acier inoxydable, ergonomiques
- Roues : Mobilité facilitée grâce à des roues robustes

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Emplacement : Choisissez une surface stable et plane pour placer le cabinet.
2. Assemblage : Suivez ces étapes :
 - a. Fixez les pieds (si non préinstallés) en utilisant les vis fournies.
 - b. Vérifiez que le cabinet est de niveau.
3. Connexion électrique (si applicable) : Suivez les instructions du fabricant pour connecter tout équipement électrique en sécurité.
4. Inspection finale : Assurez-vous que tous les tiroirs s'ouvrent et se ferment sans obstruction.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les tiroirs en tirant sur les poignées.
- Évitez de surcharger les tiroirs et respectez la capacité de poids maximale.
- Veillez à ce que l'espace autour du cabinet reste dégagé pour un accès facile.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Matériel de nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon doux et des produits non abrasifs.
- Fréquence : Nettoyez régulièrement pour éviter accumulations de graisse et de saleté.
- Procédure : Essuyez les surfaces extérieures avec un chiffon humide. Pour les déversements, nettoyez immédiatement pour réduire le risque de corrosion.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Les tiroirs ne s'ouvrent pas correctement
Solution : Vérifiez si le tiroir est surchargé ou obstrué. Ajustez le contenu si nécessaire.
- Problème : Le cabinet se déplace facilement
Solution : Assurez-vous que tous les pieds sont bien fixés et nivelez le cabinet.

8. Élimination

Conformément à la réglementation locale, éliminez le produit de manière responsable. Ne jetez pas le matériel en acier inoxydable dans les déchets ménagers. Recyclez les matériaux quand cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto Premium con 6 Cassetti e Alzata

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nella guida all'uso dell'Armadietto Premium con 6 cassetti e alzata. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire una soluzione di stoccaggio pratica e organizzata per attrezzature e utensili in ambito gastronomico. Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, è ideale per ristoranti, bar e cucine professionali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
- Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia completata correttamente per prevenire incidenti.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per l'uso previsto. Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre la capacità massima.
- Evitare di toccare superfici calde senza protezione.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.
- In caso di malfunzionamento, scollegare l'alimentazione elettrica (se applicabile) e contattare il servizio assistenza.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SS6K106A
- Dimensioni: 1000x600mm
- Numero di cassetti: 6
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Include alzata
- Capacità di carico per cassetto: 50 kg

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Posizionare l'armadietto su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che tutti i piedi siano livellati per garantire stabilità.
- Fissare l'armadietto al muro se necessario, seguendo le istruzioni di montaggio fornite con il prodotto.
- Controllare che l'altezza dell'armadietto sia adeguata per l'uso desiderato.

5. Funzionamento

- Aprire i cassetti tirando la maniglia con una presa sicura.
- Evitare di aprire più di un cassetto contemporaneamente per garantire la stabilità.
- Utilizzare il prodotto per riporre attrezzature e utensili.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire l'armadietto regolarmente con un panno umido e detergente delicato.
- Evitare prodotti chimici aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Assicurarsi che i cassetti scorrano liberamente. Lubrificare le guide se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i cassetti non si aprono facilmente, controllare se sono sovraccarichi.
- In caso di ruggine o macchie, pulire immediatamente la zona interessata.
- Se l'armadietto è instabile, controllare se tutti i piedi sono correttamente posizionati.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti di metallo.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente disassemblato prima della scarica.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania